
2021 Guernsey All-American Nominations 
 
Spring Heifer Calves (16) 
Gladheart Beau Desi-ET 
Edward C Crossland, Cumberland, MD 
Hartdale JCP Charisma 
Braden & Connor Hartmann, Mulberry Grove, IL 
Heritage Brook Drone Trinket-ETV 
Keenan Thygesen & Hannah Hurst, 
Tunbridge, VT 
Oakland Ernies Pierson 
Cara Stephenson, Chicora, PA 
Over The Hill Cordell Lottie 
Michele M Albert, Greenville, IL 
Rutter Bros Sydneys Loony-ETV 
Rutter Bros, York, PA 
 
Winter Heifer Calves (14) 
Bok Indigo Tabby Tillie 
Darlene Moser + Sara & Renee Bok, Defiance, OH 
Fisher Farms Shotgun Fantasy 
Daniel, Nevaeh, Tye & Emmet Chupp, Inola, OK 
Hearts Desire Alymo Pizazz 
Donnette Elliott Fisher, New Enterprise, PA 
Lang Haven Aaron Kyra 
Kirstie Langrehr, West Salem, WI 
Up The Creek Popeyes Luna 
Karen Anderson Johnson, Lester Prairie, MN 
Valley Gem Legend Meringue-ETV 
Valley Gem Farms, Cumberland, WI 
 
Fall Heifer Calves (17) 
Empire Herald Havana-P 
Tim & Megan Schrupp, Paynesville, MN 
Keims Rons Kaila 
Friendship Farm & Warwick Manor Farm, 
East Earl, PA 
Knapps GP VG AP Twist N Shout-ETV 
Valley Gem & Scott Weisensel, Cumberland, WI 
Springhill Tiller Calico-ETV 
Clay Hershberger & Sandy Putt, Sugarcreek, OH 
 

 
 
Springhill-VJ Lonestar Tatum-ETV 
Springhill + Valerie & Jim Spreng, Big Prairie, OH 
Walnut Lane All In Miranda 
Emily D Stuff-Meyers, Chambersburg, PA 
 
Summer Yearling Heifers (14) 
Crum Elbow Toby Keith Paprika 
Natalie Mercedes Gilbert, Tivoli, NY 
Hartdale Top Gun Fizzle 
Braden & Connor Hartmann, Mulberry Grove, IL 
Rutter Bros Latimer Crispy Cream 
Kelly J Johnson, York, PA 
Twin Brook Gabe Amani 
R Jason, May S & David T Henisee, Mount Joy, PA 
Warwick Manor Top Notch Joy Joy 
Triple J & Valley Gem, Cumberland, WI 
Welcome Smokey Almond 
Matthew & Kelli Grab, Troy, NY 
 
Spring Yearling Heifers (12) 
Flambeau Manor D Lilianna-ET 
Isabelle van Doorn, Tony, WI 
Heritage Brook LB Trillium-ET 
Elmhurst & Hannah Hurst, Waynesville, OH 
Misty Meadows Drone Jezzy 
Beth Anne Clark, New Paris, PA 
Oakland Drones Frankie-TW 
Cody C Stephenson, Chicora, PA 
Prairie Gem Legend Deal Me In 
Prairie Cream & Valley Gem, Cumberland, WI 
Warwick Manor Drone Chubby 
Karli Stoltzfus, East Earl, PA 
 
Winter Yearling Heifers (8) 
Dairyman Beaver 4589 Norda-ET 
Hobbs Lutz, Chester, SC 
Dix Lee Gladheart Fiona-ET 
Edward C Crossland, Cumberland, MD 
Down N Dirty AP Jingle 



Valley Gem Farms, Cumberland, WI 
Knapps Drone Tasia-ETV 
Landen Knapp, Epworth, IA 
Muy Bonita LM I On The Prize 
Breanna & Ezra Fritsch, Kaukauna, WI 
Villa Crest Kommand Alma 
Marlys Weaver, Goshen, IN 
 
Fall Yearling Heifers (8) 
Flambeau Manor D Adrienne 
Isabelle van Doorn, Tony, WI 
Kronk Farm Pies Rosalynn-ETV 
Junior Kronk & Deanna Rigby, Elkhart, IN 
Lang Haven Beau Topanga 
Jenna Langrehr, West Salem, WI 
Millborne HP Drone Faith-ETV 
Ryan & Crystil Lee Skoda, Craryville, NY 
Thurston Farm Popeye Addyson 
Howacres & Mill Bridge Farm, Meriden, NH 
Warwick Manor Ernie Jacey 
Karli & Kolby Stoltzfus, East Earl, PA 
 
Junior Best Three Females (5) 
Empire Guernseys, Paynesville, MN 
Misty Meadows, New Paris, PA 
Twin Brook Farm, Eighty-Four, PA 
Valley Gem Farms, Cumberland, WI 
Warwick Manor Farm, East Earl, PA 
 
Yearlings in Milk (6) 
Anovadales Starlite Mystique 
Gabriel James Spurrier, Mifflinburg, PA 
Knapps AP Thirsty-ETV 
Landen Knapp, Epworth, IA 
Knapps Drone Trinidad 
Kaleb & Shelbi Fisher, Scottsville, KY 
Misty Meadows Lone Star Saks-ETV 
Beth Anne Clark, New Paris, PA 
Sniders He Man Babs 
Bella Sue Gable, New Enterprise, PA 
Springhill Judgment Tropic-ETV 
Springhill, Big Prairie, OH 
 
 

Junior Two-Year-Olds (8) 
Knapps Copper Tilly 
Austin & Landen Knapp, Epworth, IA 
Retso AP Kiya-ETV 
Sylvia Johnson, Tunbridge, VT 
Springhill-VJ Kojack Teak-ETV 
Springhill + Valerie & Jim Spreng, Big Prairie, OH 
Topp-View Lman Rags 2 Riches 
Aubree, Aiden & Alaina Topp, Botkins, OH 
Twincounty Pies Love Tap-ET 
Landree Fraley, Muncy, PA 
Valley Gem HC Magnolia 
Beth Anne Clark & Chris Reichard, New Paris, PA 
 
Senior Two-Year-Olds (10) 
Dix Lee Kojack Dont Doubt Me-ETV 
Haley Beukema & Lauryn Weisensel, New 
Richmond, WI 
Hartdale Chief Cashmere 
Braden & Connor Hartmann, Mulberry Grove, IL 
Hi Guern View Dream On-ETV 
Alaina Dinderman, Orangeville, IL 
Knapps Digligle Qualitys Queenie 
Lauren Nelson & Richard Giddings, Granville, NY 
Sniders HP GG Astonishing-ETV 
Hillpoint + Snider Homestead + Daniel 
Basse, Cross Plains, WI 
Springhill C Jazzele-ETV 
Springhill + Valerie & Jim Spreng, Big Prairie, OH 
 
Junior Three-Year-Olds (10) 
Dix-Lee Method Journey 
Whitney Lee Yerina, Phillipsburg, MO 
Knapps HP MB Trina-ETV 
Tim & Megan Schrupp, Paynesville, MN 
Sniders Doc Higgins 
Eion Snider, New Enterprise, PA 
Sniders Rebel Adelee-ETV 
Bella Sue Gable, New Enterprise, PA 
Springhill Double Jeopardy 
Springhill, Big Prairie, OH 
Tru-Lan Aaron Demi-ETV 
Casey & Traci Nelson, Ellendale, MN 
 



Senior Three-Year-Olds (9) 
Mar Ral Martha Ian Ivy-ET 
Ralph Turley & Verl Weaver & families, Orient, OH 
Pare-View Pandoras Box 
Logan Ann Cliffe, Loganville, WI 
Prairie Cream Am Pie Cordova 
Prairie Cream & Valley Gem, Cumberland, WI 
Royalty Manor HP Lite-It-Up-ETV 
Haley Beukema, New Richmond, WI 
Stil Dreamn Designer Boutique 
Mark Krstanovic, Fairfield, PA 
Thurston Farms Primetime Trixie 
Katie T Livingston, West Winfield, NY 
 
Four-Year-Olds (12) 
Kadence Fames Lovely 
Kadence Farm, New Glarus, WI 
Lang Haven Pilot Toronto-TW 
Jenna Langrehr, West Salem, WI 
Sniders G Dirty Betcha 
Allie Snider, New Enterprise, PA 
Sniders HP GG Pie Ashton-ETV 
Prairie Cream & Valley Gem, Cumberland, WI 
Springhill Mentor Joyce 
Springhill, Big Prairie, OH 
Springhill Pies Jonquil-ETV 
Springhill, Big Prairie, OH 
 
Five-Year-Olds (9) 
Hartdale Best Man Crimson 
Braden & Connor Hartmann, Mulberry Grove, IL 
Oakland Latimers Prestidge 
Bella Sue Gable, New Enterprise, PA 
Springhill Fame Urania-ETV 
Springhill, Big Prairie, OH 
Springhill Kojack Uno-ETV 
Ty & Ean Mader + Faith Ling, Springfield, MO 
Valley Gem Luck Deidra 
Valley Gem Farms, Cumberland, WI 
Villa Crest Marvel Sayre 
Macy McDonald Walason & Samantha 
Plocher, Imler, PA 
 
 

Aged Cows (7) 
Hartdale Mentor Coconut 
Braden & Connor Hartmann, Mulberry Grove, IL 
Hi Guern View Diva Designer 
Alaina, Amery & Aidan Dinderman, Orangeville, IL 
Knapps Spider Bank On Me-ET 
Landen Knapp, Epworth, IA 
Sniders Grumpy Anita-ET 
Kendy Beth Gable, New Enterprise, PA 
Springhill Judgment Blitzen-ET 
Springhill, Big Prairie, OH 
Valley Gem Atlas Malt-ET 
Valley Gem Farms, Cumberland, WI 
 
Lifetime Production Cows (5) 
Hi Guern View Dancing Diva-ET 
Alaina, Amery & Aidan Dinderman, Orangeville, IL 
Knapps HP MB Prada Tammy-ET 
Alex & Mary Richardson, Wapakoneta, OH 
Rocky Hill Prada Holiday 
Rocky Hill Farm, Hughesville, PA 
Up The Creek Jester Kazaam 
Valley Gem & S Weisensel, Cumberland, WI 
Villa Crest Peyton Alba 
Marlys Weaver, Goshen, IN 
 
Senior Best Three Females (8) 
Hartdale Guernseys (A), Mulberry Grove, IL 
Hartdale Guernseys (B), Mulberry Grove, IL 
Rocky Hill Farm, Hughesville, PA 
Snider Homestead, New Enterprise, PA 
Springhill (A), Big Prairie, OH 
Springhill (B), Big Prairie, OH 
 
Dam & Daughter (10) 
Hartdale Best Man Crimson & Hartdale JCP 
Charisma 
Braden & Connor Hartmann, Mulberry Grove, IL 
Hi Guern View Dancing Diva-ET & Hi Guern 
View Diva Designer 
Alaina, Amery & Aidan Dinderman, Orangeville, IL 
Lang Haven Pilot Toronto-TW & Lang Haven 
Beau Topanga 
Jenna Langrehr, West Salem, WI 



Valley Gem Atlas Malt-ET & Valley Gem HC 
Magnolia 
Valley Gem Farms, Cumberland, WI; Beth 
Anne Clark & Chris Reichard, New Paris, PA 
Valley Gem Atlas Malt-ET & Valley Gem 
Legend Meringue-ET 
Valley Gem Farms, Cumberland, WI 
Villa Crest Marvel Sayre & Villa Crest Mart 
Silk 
Macy McDonald Walason & Samantha 
Plocher, Imler, PA; Ralph Turley & Verl 
Weaver & families, Orient, OH 
 
Produce of Dam (6) 
Produce of Hartdale Best Man Crimson 
Braden & Connor Hartmann, Mulberry 
Grove, IL 
Produce of Knapps Kringle Tappy-ET 
Landree Fraley, Muncy, PA 
Produce of Knapps Regis Tambourine-ET 
Landen Knapp, Epworth, IA 
Produce of Misty Meadows Pixies Princess 
Mikayla Knorn, Casco, WI 
Produce of Misty Meadows Rebel Suite 
Beth Anne Clark, New Paris, PA 
Produce of Thurston Farms Primetime Trixie 
Elmhurst & Hannah Hurst, Waynesville, OH; 
Keenan Thygesen, Tunbridge, VT 
 
Exhibitor’s Herd (6) 
Hartdale Guernseys, Mulberry Grove, IL 
Miss Me Guernseys, Casco, WI 
Misty Meadows, New Paris, PA 
Rocky Hill Farm, Hughesville, PA 
Valley Gem Farms (A), Cumberland, WI 
Valley Gem Farms (B), Cumberland, WI 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2021 Guernsey Junior All-American Nominations 
 
Spring Calves (11) 
Cloven Drone Halo 
Briella Schrauth + Dylan & Cameron Ryan, 
Waupun, WI 
Heritage Brook Drone Trinket-ETV 
Keenan Thygesen & Hannah Hurst, 
Tunbridge, VT 
Just A Dream Latimer Cranberry 
Jace & Jolin Dolphin, Casco, WI 
Twin County Pies Twilight-ET 
Chase, Cael & Caden Cannon, Dyersville, IA 
Warwick Manor Drone Crimson-ET 
Karli & Kolby Stoltzfus, East Earl, PA 
Warwick Manor JC Penney Charisma-ET 
Karli & Kolby Stoltzfus, East Earl, PA 
 
Winter Calves (8) 
Bok Indigo Tabby Tillie 
Sara Bok (lessee), Defiance, OH 
Fisher Farms Shotgun Fantasy 
Daniel, Nevaeh, Tye & Emmet Chupp, Inola, OK 
Heritage Brook AP Tinsel-ETV 
Zachary Johnson & Hannah Hurst, Tunbridge, VT 
Skoda Grove Legend Roxy 
Elaina Sheldrick (lessee), Brandon, VT 
Twin Brook Legend Tinsel 
Jocelynn McMurray, Eighty Four, PA 
Valley Gem Lindor Lottie Da 
Colton Kleiboeker (lessee), Cumberland, WI 
 
Fall Calves (9) 
Coulee Crest TK Rosanna-ETV 
Daniel, Nevaeh, Tye & Emmet Chupp, Inola, OK 
Just A Dream Reputation Lilly 
Jace & Jolin Dolphin, Casco, WI 
Knapps GP VG APie Treasure-ETV 
Lauryn Weisensel (lessee), Deerfield, WI 
Paradise Acres Toby Nantucket 
Renee D Ealy, Sharpsville, PA 
Springhill A Pie Update-ETV 

Lauren Kishman, Monona, IA 
Springhill Lonestar Comet-ETV 
Renee Bok (lessee), Defiance, OH 
 
Summer Yearlings (6) 
Aldens Herald Stunner-ETV-P 
Russell Alden & Cheyenne Anders, Danville, OH 
Hartdale Top Gun Fizzle 
Braden & Connor Hartmann, Mulberry Grove, IL 
Littlefields Latimer Harp 
Kirsten Claire Widrick, Watertown, NY 
Rocky Hill Pies Sweet Thing-ETV 
Levi Cooley (lessee), Muncy, PA 
Spoltmans Pam 
Madelyn Topp, Botkins, OH 
Warwick Manor Drone Sadie 
Karli & Kolby Stoltzfus, East Earl, PA 
 
Spring Yearlings (8) 
Coulee Crest TK Leanne-ETV 
Russell Alden & Cheyenne Anders, Danville, OH 
Flambeau Manor D Lilianna-ET 
Isabelle van Doorn, Tony, WI 
Heritage Brook LB Trillium-ET 
Hannah Hurst (lessee), Waynesville, OH 
SC Sunny Day Beau Star 
Hobbs Lutz, Chester, SC 
Warwick Manor Drone Chubby 
Karli Stoltzfus, East Earl, PA 
Wright-Way Talyllyn 
Bailey Wright, Dekalb, NY 
 
Winter Yearlings (5) 
Dairyman Beaver 4589 Norda-ET 
Hobbs Lutz, Chester, SC 
Down N Dirty AP Jingle 
Adhyn Schell (lessee), Lewiston, MN 
Langcrest Copper Starburst 
Drew, Jackson, Ellie & Simon Langenkamp, 
New Weston, OH 



Muy Bonita LM I On The Prize 
Breanna & Ezra Fritsch, Kaukauna, WI 
PR-Sniders Bo Chirp 
Allie Snider, New Enterprise, PA 
 
Fall Yearlings (7) 
Flambeau Manor D Adrienne 
Isabelle van Doorn, Tony, WI 
Kronk Farm Pies Rosalynn-ETV 
Kaitlin Lamb (lessee), Elkhart, IN 
Moziers Lone Star Kami-ETV 
Austin Holcomb, Lithia, FL 
Spoltmans Cali Jo 
Madelyn Topp & Abigayle Dicke, Maria Stein, OH 
Thurston Farms Popeye Addyson 
Rachel L Rouland, Clifton Springs, NY 
Warwick Manor Ernie Jacey 
Karli & Kolby Stoltzfus, East Earl, PA 
 
Yearlings in Milk (2) 
Anovadales Starlite Mystique 
Rachel Frank (lessee), Woodsboro, MD 
Sniders He Man Babs 
Bella Sue Gable, New Enterprise, PA 
 
Junior Two-Year-Olds (6) 
Maple Bottom MountainPie 
Lee M Baker, Scottdale, PA 
Marodore Lightning Velveeta 
Silas J Kohler, Lancaster, OH 
Retso AP Kiya-ETV 
Sylvia Johnson, Tunbridge, VT 
Sniders HP GG Jenny-ETV 
Lindy Mercer, Bryant, IN 
Topp-View Lman Rags 2 Riches 
Aubree, Aiden & Alaina Topp, Botkins, OH 
Twincounty Pies Love Tap-ET 
Landree Fraley, Muncy, PA 
 
Senior Two-Year-Olds (6) 
Dix Lee Kojack Dont Doubt Me-ETV 
Haley Beukema & Lauryn Weisensel, New 
Richmond, WI 
Dix-Lee Latimer Jokes On You 

Whitney Lee Yerina, Phillipsburg, MO 
Guernsey Grove HP Masterpiece-ETV 
Kyle Polk & Madelyn Topp, Waynesville, OH 
Hartdale Chief Cashmere 
Braden & Connor Hartmann, Mulberry Grove, IL 
Hi Guern View Dream On-ETV 
Alaina Dinderman, Orangeville, IL 
Twincounty Whats On Tap-ET 
Landree Fraley, Muncy, PA 
 
Junior Three-Year-Olds (4) 
Dix-Lee Method Journey 
Whitney Lee Yerina, Phillipsburg, MO 
Knapps Bmoral Pie Treasure-ETV 
Alex & Mary Richardson, Wapakoneta, OH 
Sniders Doc Higgins 
Eion Snider, New Enterprise, PA 
Sniders Rebel Adelee-ETV 
Bella Sue Gable, New Enterprise, PA 
 
Senior Three-Year-Olds (6) 
Aldens Lonestar Gumibear 
Sylvia, Julianne, Anna & Stephenie 
Headings, Plain City, OH 
Huckins Novak Apple Crisp 
Austin & Colby Holcomb, Lithia, FL 
Knapps Mission Twilight-ETV 
Aiden McMurray, Eighty Four, PA 
Land of Living Sallys Scent 
Chase Simpkins Meyer, Chenoa, IL 
Royalty Manor HP Lite-It-Up-ETV 
Haley Beukema, New Richmond, WI 
Thurston Farms Primetime Trixie 
Katie T Livingston, West Winfield, NY 
 
Four-Year-Olds (4) 
Hi Guern View Asias Africa 
Alaina Dinderman, Orangeville, IL 
Littlefields Prada Daydreamer 
Jocelyn Ann Widrick, Watertown, NY 
Marodore Ernie Feliz 
Silas J Kohler, Lancaster, OH 
Sniders G Dirty Betcha 
Allie Snider, New Enterprise, PA 



 
Five-Year-Olds (6) 
Hartdale Best Man Crimson 
Braden & Connor Hartmann, Mulberry Grove, IL 
Jens Gold Crunch Indigo 
Breanna & Ezra Fritsch, Kaukauna, WI 
Oakland Latimers Prestidge 
Bella Sue Gable, New Enterprise, PA 
Springhill Kojack Uno-ETV 
Ty & Ean Mader + Faith Ling, Springfield, MO 
Springhill Lonestar Cuba 
Dennet Withington, Goldston, NC 
Villa Crest Marvel Sayre 
Macy McDonald Walason & Samantha 
Plocher, Imler, PA 
 
Aged Cows (3) 
Hartdale Mentor Coconut 
Braden & Connor Hartmann, Mulberry Grove, IL 
Hi Guern View Diva Designer 
Alaina, Amery & Aidan Dinderman, Orangeville, IL 
Toolite Crunch Hailey 
Kirsten Claire Widrick, Watertown, NY 


